May 2010

July 2014                                                                                                    doc.: IEEE 802.11-14/0828r0

IEEE P802.11
Wireless LANs

	Proposed Resolution to CID 1, 4, 5, 8, 9 on TGaj D0.2 in CC19

	Date:  2014-07-15

	Author(s):

	Name
	Company
	Address
	Phone
	Email

	Jiamin Chen
	Huawei/HiSilicon
	
	
	Jiamin.chen@mail01.huawei.com

	
	
	
	
	



Abstract

This document proposes resolutions to TGaj D0.2 CIDs: 1, 4, 5, 8 and 9.
General Comments
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Suggested Remedy
	Remark

	1
	3.3
	7
	24
	GR
	The "china modulation and coding scheme" is a badly chosen term.  The MCS is specific to the PHY,  not the country.  E.g. a china-specific version of some other PHY is likely to have wildly different MCS requirements.
	Rename to something specific,  e.g. CDMG-MCS.  (look at VHT use of similar term)
	


Proposed resolution: Accept in principle
Change “CMCS” to “CDMG-MCS” throughout the spec. Referring to the definition of “VHT-MCS” in 802.11ac, insert the definition of “CDMG-MCS” in subclause 3.2 and delete “CMCS” from subclause 3.3 as shown as follows:
“3.2 Definitions specific to IEEE 802.11

Insert the following definitions into 3.2 in alphabetic order:
China directional multi-gigabit modulation and coding scheme (CDMG-MCS): A specification of the CDMG physical layer  (PHY)  parameters  that  consists  of  modulation  order  (e.g.,  BPSK,  QPSK,  16-QAM, 64-QAM) and forward error correction (FEC) coding rate (e.g., 1/2, 2/3, 5/8, 3/4, 13/16) and that is used in a CDMG PHY protocol data unit (PPDU).
3.3 Abbreviations and acronyms

Insert the following abbreviations into 3.3 in alphabetical order:
CMCS China modulation and coding scheme”
	4
	8.4.2.1
	18
	28
	GR
	REVmc has removed the length column of the Element IDs table.
	Remove "Length ..." column.
	


Proposed resolution: Accept
In order to keep consistent with REVmc, remove "Length ..." column of the Element IDs table,
	5
	8.4.2.160.1
	19
	62
	GR
	"The Length field is set to 20."  REVmc has removed such statements.
	Make Element ID and Length field specifications for elements follow the REVmc model.
	


Proposed resolution: Accept in principle
According to the new style of 802.11 REVmc, change the two paragraphs in P19L58-63 as follows:
“The Element ID field is equal to the value for the CDMG Capabilities, specified in Table 8-54 (Element IDs).

The Length field is set to 20.
The Element ID and Length fields are defined in 8.4.2.1 (General).”
Do the same where applicable throughout the spec.
	9
	C.3
	87
	39
	GR
	"cdmg(<ANA>)"

The ANA only administers a tiny subset of all the namespaces in 802.11.   You can check which by looking in the ANA spreadsheet.   This is not an administered namespace.
	Remove <ANA> flag and give it a value.  Ditto line 60, 88.17, 88.41, 88.52.
	


Proposed resolution: Accept in principle
Referring to REVmc D3.0 and .11ah D2.0, insert “s1g(11),” for .11ah and replace all instances of “<ANA>” flag in Annex C.3 with value “12” as follows:
“…
SYNTAX INTEGER {

dsss(2),

ofdm(4),

hrdsss(5),

erp(6),

ht(7),

dmg(8),

vht(9), 

tvht(10),
s1g(11),

cdmg(ANA12)}
…”
Editorial Comments
	8
	25.1.1
	47
	9
	ER
	"The CDMG PHY is designed for the 1.08 GHz channel, and the DMG PHY in Clause 21 is designed for the
2.16 GHz channel."  There is a lot wrong with this.
	Replace with: "The CDMG PHY supports a 1.08 GHz channel width in comparison with the  DMG PHY in Clause 21, which supports a
2.16 GHz channel width."
	


Proposed resolution: Accept
Do as noted in the suggested remedy. Change the 1st paragraph in clause 25 as follows:

“25. China directional multi-gigabit (CDMG) PHY specification

25.1 CDMG PHY Introduction

25.1.1 Scope

The CDMG PHY is designed for the 1.08 GHz channel, and the DMG PHY in Clause 21 is designed for the 2.16 GHz channel. The CDMG PHY supports a 1.08 GHz channel width in comparison with the DMG PHY in Clause 21, which supports a 2.16 GHz channel width. As many aspects of CDMG PHY are the same as DMG PHY, this clause mainly lists the new features corresponding to Clause 21.”
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